

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9019 OF 2023

Tushar Dushant Gaikar and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prashant Sarwankar i/b. Sarwankar & Co. for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.L.Babar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2025

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of contesting Respondent No. 3.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No. 3 returnable on 7th January, 2026.
3. Hamdast permitted.

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.12.16
19:49:59 +0530

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]