



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9019 OF 2023**

Tushar Dushyant Gaikar And Ors

...Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Others

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Prashant Sarwankar for Petitioner.*

*Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. This Court is informed that Respondent No. 3 has expired and necessary application will be filed to bring legal heirs of Respondent No. 3 on record.
2. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**